PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Elonex IP Holdings, Lt	td.		12/05/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Inpro II Licens	sing Sa	arl					
Street Address:	9, rue Schiller							
City:	Luxembourg							
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG							
Postal Code:	L-2519							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 522		52205	5220521 5799067					
Patent Number: 5799		57990	9067					
Patent Number: 5799		57990						
Patent Number: 579		579064	790644					
Patent Number: 580		58059	90644					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (703)391-2901								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:	7033912	2900						
Email:	egriffin@globe-ip.com							
Correspondent Name: Jon L. Roberts, Esq.								
Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive								
Address Line 2: Suite 1000								
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1116					
500258080			REFL·(PATENT				

Total Attachments: 3						
source=EIPH to Inpro II - EXECUTED 12.05.2006#page1.tif						
source=EIPH to Inpro II - EXECUTED 12.05.2006#page2.tif						
source=EIPH to Inpro II - EXECUTED 12.05.2006#page3.tif						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

* ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56

*

ELONEX IP HOLDINGS, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its office at 2 Apsley Way, London, NW2 7LF, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INPRO II LICENSING SARL, a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having its office at 9, rue Schiller, L-2519 Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, together with all of its rights of priority, in and to all its inventions described and/or claimed in the patents listed on the attached Appendix A, as well as all divisional and continuation applications claiming priority therefrom and all foreign counterparts thereof, including any application filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") and any national stage filing resulting from any such PCT filing together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefor which may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive patents for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any patents which may issue therefore and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any patents which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for

1 of 3

said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this the day of December, 20 pl.

Mogel

Israel Wetrin Title: Director On behalf of Elonex IP Holdings Ltd.

[THIS ASSIGNMENT ENDS WITH THIS PAGE]

APPENDIX A

Patents to be assigned from Elonex IP Holdings Ltd. to Inpro II Licensing Sarl

RMW Ref.	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
				15-Jun-	Flexible Keyboard For
1116-016/	07/816,109	02-Jan-1992	5,220,521	1993	Computers
1116-				25-Aug-	Smart Phone Integration
038/DIV1	08/873,857	12-Jun-1997	5,799,067	1998	With Computer Systems
		26-Nov-		25-Aug-	Smart Phone Integration
1116-038/C2	08/979,439	1997	5,799,068	1998	With Computer Systems
				04-Aug-	Computer-To-Telephone
1116-044/C2	08/725,183	01-Oct-1996	5,790,644	1998	Interface
					Structure and Method for
		}	}	Į	Issuing Interrupt Requests as
					Addresses and for Decoding
				08-Sept-	the Addresses Issued as
1116	08/967,316	28-Oct-1997	5,805,902	1998	Interrupt Requests